





Current role

Murrumbidgee Primary Health Network

Acting Chief Executive Officer

In this role Ms Mills is responsible for strategic leadership, direction and management while implementing the requirements of the Australian Government's Primary Health Network Program.

Education

Australian Institute of Management

Masters of Business Administration (Current studies)

Charles Sturt University

Graduate Certificate in Public Sector Management

University of Western Sydney

Bachelor of Applied Science, Food science and Nutrition, First Class Honours

Publications

Evaluation of a lifestyle and weight management program within rural general practice. Journal of Primary Care & Community Health, Mar 15, 2022

Narelle Mills

Profile

Ms Mills has almost 30 years' experience in primary health program development and implementation with interests in health system integration, aged and palliative care, chronic disease management and quality improvement. Through the years Ms Mills has published several academic papers and presented various conferences.

Ms Mills was recently appointed the role of Interim Chief Executive Officer at Murrumbidgee Health Network after holding several senior leadership roles at the organisation, including Executive Integration and Partnerships and Senior Manager Commissioning.

Prior to these roles Ms Mills has worked in various program management roles for previous iterations of MPHN, including Murrumbidgee Medicare Local, Riverina Division of General Practice, and Wagga Wagga and District Division of General Practice.

Professional experience

Murrumbidgee Primary Health Network

Executive Integration and Partnerships

2021 - 2024

Role responsibilities

Responsible for leading the implementation of strategies and key programs to support the provision of integrated and joined up care across the region.

Murrumbidgee Primary Health Network

Senior Manager, Commissioning

2017 - 2021

Role responsibilities

Responsible for the commissioning of programs and services to meet identified health needs across the Murrumbidgee region, ensuring outcomes and value for money are achieved.